
 

  

 

 

   
 

Dear Parents/Carers,                                                                                                                              Friday 4th May 2018  

                                                                                                                                                                                                         Summer 1 Week 4 
 
A message from the Headteacher 
Well done to Year 6 who have successfully completed their mock SATs this week – you now know what to expect in two 
weeks. As we enter the month of May, we pray to our Lady Mary. The children have been enjoying their time in the 
prayer area, creating flower bouquets and praying to Mary Our Mother. Year 3 sound wonderful as they practice their 
string instruments on Tuesdays. A special well done to Zuzanna Batruch in Year 5 who has continued to learn the violin 
(after being introduced to it in Year 3) and has just passed her Grade 1 Violin exam with Merit. A great achievement. 
 
Please note the following dates: 
 

Dates for your diary 
Monday 7th May – Bank Holiday  
Thursday 10th May – Holy day of obligation – The Ascension 9.15am Whole School Mass in Church – all welcome.  
Friday 11th May – Year 1 Class assembly Please note - Changed from 18th May to 11th May 
Saturday 12th May – Year 4 children’s First Holy Communion 10am in St Joseph’s Church 
Sunday 13th May – Year 4 children to take part in the May Procession at 11.30am in St Joseph’s Church 
Monday 14th May – Year 6 SAT week 
Monday 21st May – Wednesday 23rd May – Year 6’s residential trip PGL  
Wednesday 23rd May - 5th Well-Being Wednesday 
Thursday 24th May – 2.45pm Afternoon Tea – Tickets £1 – money raised 
                                    will go towards outdoor play equipment. 
Friday 25th May – Break up for half term.  
Monday 4th June - Back in school. 
Wednesday 6th June - New Intake evening 6.30pm in the school hall. 
Monday 11th June – Phonics screening week for Year 1 children. 
Monday 18th June – World Cup Week 
Tuesday 19th June – Year 3’s String Concert in the school hall 9.15am – *New date added* - Year 3 parents invited. 
Tuesday 26th June – KS2 Junior Sports day 1.30pm start 
Friday 29th June – Year 4 lead the mass of St Peter & St Paul (Wearing their First Holy Communion clothes) 
Friday 29th June – KS1 Infants Sports day 1.30pm start 
Wednesday 4th July – Our last Well-Being Wednesday this year  
Wednesday 4th July – Year 6 end of year Show (supported by year 5) 6.30pm start in St Joseph’s hall. Doors open at 6pm 

Sunday 8th July – FOSJ – School Summer Fayre 
Wednesday 11th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Mass in the school hall at 9.15am 
Friday 13th July – End of year school reports sent home. 
Wednesday 18th July – Year 6 Leavers’ assembly. 
Thursday 19th July – Break up for Summer holidays. Please note - Changed from 20th July to 19th July 
 
 

 

 
 

This weeks’ Superstars/Lunchtime Friday Top Table 
A very big well done to the following children who have been making an extra special effort, been a credit to themselves 
and have earned the most team points for their classes this week.  
As an added bonus ‘Top Table’ winners will earn an extra ten points for their team! 
Reception –            Holly Corbett                                            Year One –  Esmae Hamer   
Year Two –             Jasmine Conn                                          Year Three – Emily Cardilli    
Year Four –            Rhys Geraghty                                         Year Five –  Oscar Lythgoe 
Year Six –               Nate Riding 

Quote of the week –   A Year 3 pupil, 
“We’ve been reading Orion and the dark and I’ve learnt that if I see the thing I am afraid of 

I need to face it and overcome it.” 
 
Have a great Bank Holiday weekend. 
 
Miss Daley 
 

Please follow the 
headteacher’s Twitter 
 on @StJosephsLeigh 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Bonus Ball Number 41. 
Well done to Braidon 

Bailey. 
Good Luck for next week. 

Please see attachment from FOSJ’s for the Four 

Friday Donations for Summer Fayre. 


